
Vinterriksskyttet i Medelpad 27 februari 2005

Mästerskap F 3 - F 56
1 J-O Lampinen S3 Skf (BD) 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 48 28 (12)
2 Petter Eriksson Moälven/MoDo Skf (Y) 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 48 35 (10)
3 Magnus Eriksson Anundsjö Skf (Y) 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 5 47 38

4 Olle Gabrielsson Rommeheds Skf (W) 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 5 47 35

5 Birger Stridsman Niemis Skf (BD) 6 6 5 6 6 6 6 6 47 34

6 Jarmo Marjala I 21/T 3 Skf (Y) 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 5 47 33

7 Ulf Olsson Umeå Skf (AC) 6 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 47 29

8 Sten Olov Åberg Sandvikens Skg (X) 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 5 47 28

9 Ingemar Pell Evertsbergs Skg (W) 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 5 47 24

10 Stefan Håkansson ÖSG (Z) 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 4 46 33

11 Stefan Sundelin Övertorneå Skf (BD) 6 5 6 6 5 6 6 6 46 32

12 Peder Vahlberg Ramselefors Skf (AC) 6 6 6 6 6 5 6 5 46 32

13 Jan Rengbrand Lidingö Skf (B) 6 6 6 6 6 5 5 6 46 31

14 Sune Påhls Rättviks Skg (W) 6 6 6 5 6 6 6 5 46 30

15 Robert Grape Niemis Skf (BD) 6 6 6 5 6 6 6 5 46 28

16 Stefan Sjöberg Rättviks Skg (W) 6 6 6 6 5 6 6 5 46 23

17 Leif Jonasson Svegs Skg (Z) 6 6 5 6 6 5 6 6 46 21

18 Henry Håkansson Eda Skg (S) 6 5 5 6 6 6 6 5 45 34

19 Robert Lindström Skultuna Skf (U) 6 6 6 6 6 6 5 4 45 34

20 Anna Håkansson Eda Skg (S) 6 6 5 6 6 6 6 4 45 33

21 Lars Hedlund Västra Ämterviks Skf (S) 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 3 45 32

22 Gustav Lövgren Niemisels Skf (BD) 6 6 3 6 6 6 6 6 45 31

23 Jörgen Andersen Hommelvik Skl 6 5 6 6 6 5 6 5 45 31

24 Lars Lindgren Fagersta skf (U) 6 5 5 6 6 6 5 6 45 27

25 Niklas Grape Niemis Skf (BD) 6 5 5 6 6 6 6 5 45 27

26 Michael Hermansson Eda Skg (S) 6 5 6 6 6 6 6 4 45 27

27 Ebbe Wikman Tullus Skf (Z) 6 4 6 6 6 6 6 5 45 26

28 Sten Johansson Tulleråsens Skf (Z) 6 5 6 6 6 6 5 5 45 26

29 Tomas Granlund Järbo Skf (X) 6 5 6 6 6 6 5 5 45 26

30 Daniel Zakrisson Ramselefors Skf (AC) 6 6 6 6 6 6 5 4 45 25

31 Leif Sandberg Kalix Skf (BD) 6 5 5 6 6 6 5 6 45 22

32 Per Ernstsson Stora Skedvi Skf (W) 6 5 5 6 6 6 6 5 45 21

33 Håkan Jonsson Lidens Skf (Y) 6 6 6 5 6 5 6 4 44 34

34 Börje Forsberg Östhammars Skf (C) 6 5 6 5 5 6 6 5 44 32

35 Ingemar Långström Ramselefors Skf (AC) 6 6 6 6 6 4 6 4 44 32

36 Stefan Forsberg Lidens Skf (Y) 6 6 5 6 6 5 6 4 44 30

37 Gillis Engman Rundvik Skf (AC) 6 3 6 6 6 6 6 5 44 29

38 Bror Johansson Lillsjöns Skf (Z) 5 5 5 6 6 6 6 5 44 28

39 Nils Johansson Hanebo Skg (X) 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 2 44 28

40 Mattias Sandström Moälven/MoDo Skf (Y) 5 6 6 6 5 6 5 5 44 27

41 Fredrik Kaarle Niemis Skf (BD) 6 5 6 6 5 5 6 5 44 26

42 Per-Erik Nyström Fagersta skf (U) 6 6 5 6 6 6 5 4 44 25

43 Lars Eliasson Ramselefors Skf (AC) 6 4 6 6 6 4 6 6 44 24

44 Sven Magnusson Lidens Skf (Y) 5 5 5 6 6 6 5 6 44 22

45 Donald Johansson Ale Skf (BD) 6 6 6 6 6 3 6 4 43 33

46 Erling Norgren Örnsköldsviks Skf (Y) 6 5 6 6 6 6 3 5 43 32

47 Fredrik Lundbäck Ytterbyn Skf (BD) 6 5 6 6 6 6 6 2 43 32

48 Tomas Lindblom Notviken/Björsbyn Skf (BD) 6 5 2 6 6 6 6 6 43 31

49 Tore Björven Lidingö Skf (B) 5 3 6 6 6 6 6 5 43 27

50 Gunnar Elving Söderby-Karl Skf (B) 6 5 6 5 6 6 6 3 43 26

51 Kurt Eriksson Fältjägarnas Skf (Z) 5 5 6 6 5 6 6 4 43 25

52 Stefan Jonasson Hogdals Skf (X) 6 6 6 6 6 6 3 4 43 25

53 Nils Ström Övertorneå Skf (BD) 6 4 4 6 6 6 6 5 43 24

54 Bernt Steffen Frötuna Skf (B) 6 5 6 4 4 6 6 6 43 23

55 Stewe Eklund Lidingö Skf (B) 6 3 6 6 6 5 6 5 43 23

56 Göran Hägg Stjärnhov Skg (D) 5 4 6 5 6 6 6 5 43 22

57 Göran Myhrberg Öregrund-Gräsö Skf (C) 6 5 6 6 6 5 6 3 43 20



58 Niklas Halling Bälgvikens Skf (D) 6 5 3 6 6 6 6 5 43 18

59 Roland Bergstrand Virsbo Skf (U) 6 4 4 6 6 6 6 4 42 30

60 Anders Backlund Gideå Skf (Y) 6 5 6 6 6 6 1 6 42 29

61 Arne Bergström Härnösands Skf (Y) 6 6 6 6 1 5 6 6 42 28

62 Hans Hägglund Skultuna Skf (U) 5 5 6 6 4 5 6 5 42 25

63 Helena Jansson Söderala Skf (X) 6 5 4 6 6 5 5 5 42 23

64 Mattias Eriksson Anundsjö Skf (Y) 6 5 6 6 6 5 5 3 42 22

65 Carina Norling Söderala Skf (X) 6 4 5 6 6 6 3 6 42 21

66 John Lindgren Umeå Skf (AC) 6 5 6 6 5 5 6 3 42 17

67 Robert Pettersson Fränsta Skf (Y) 6 5 6 5 6 3 5 5 41 26

68 Teddy Elm Rättviks Skg (W) 6 6 6 6 6 1 6 4 41 25

69 Rune Sörell Fältjägarnas Skf (Z) 6 4 2 6 6 6 6 5 41 23

70 Lars Gråberg Litslena-Grillby Skf (C) 6 5 6 6 3 6 4 5 41 23

71 Rolf Modig Övertorneå Skf (BD) 5 5 6 6 1 6 6 6 41 20

72 Gunnar Sundelin Niemis Skf (BD) 6 5 5 6 5 4 6 4 41 20

73 Lars-Olof Hedlund Fagersta skf (U) 6 5 6 6 5 5 6 2 41 20

74 Tage Puranen Övertorneå Skf (BD) 5 5 5 6 4 6 6 4 41 18

75 Göte Eriksson Anundsjö Skf (Y) 1 4 6 6 6 6 6 5 40 29

76 Lennart Jacobsson Ramselefors Skf (AC) 6 2 4 6 6 5 6 5 40 25

77 Gunder Häggström Rundvik Skf (AC) 4 3 5 6 6 6 5 5 40 25

78 Alexander Emanuelsson Juoksengi Skf (BD) 6 3 6 6 6 6 6 1 40 25

79 Tero Kusmin Hofors Skg (X) 6 4 3 4 6 6 6 5 40 24

80 Einar Thoresen Hommelvik Skl 6 5 5 6 6 6 3 3 40 24

81 Tore Refseth Hommelvik Skl 6 4 6 6 6 4 6 2 40 23

82 Bror Rantakyrö Övertorneå Skf (BD) 6 5 4 6 6 5 6 2 40 20

83 Rolf Nordqvist Järbo Skf (X) 4 3 6 6 3 6 6 6 40 19

84 Bosse Johansson Härnösands Skf (Y) 6 5 6 2 6 6 4 5 40 17

85 Frank Berggren Bastuträsk Skf (AC) 6 2 6 6 5 3 6 5 39 30

86 Lennart Faxbrink Hammerdals Skf (Z) 1 5 5 6 5 6 6 5 39 27

87 Henry Häggström Rundvik Skf (AC) 5 5 5 6 5 5 5 3 39 23

88 Anders Åkerlund Järbo Skf (X) 5 6 5 6 4 6 2 5 39 19

89 Jan-Olof Esbjörnsson Rörösjöns Skf (Z) 5 4 5 6 6 5 4 4 39 19

90 Björn Olsson Uppsala Skg (C) 5 5 4 6 6 6 5 2 39 19

91 Tommy Åkerström Niemisels Skf (BD) 6 4 6 6 5 6 4 2 39 19

92 Lars Fernlund Hanebo Skg (X) 6 4 4 4 6 6 5 4 39 15

93 Krister Arvidsson Stora Skedvi Skf (W) 6 4 6 6 4 4 5 4 39 13

94 Åke Arbrink Rosersbergs Skf (B) 6 3 3 6 5 4 5 6 38 26

95 Ove Emanuelsson Juoksengi Skf (BD) 5 1 3 6 6 6 6 5 38 25

96 Peter Lavér Söderala Skf (X) 6 6 6 6 4 6 2 2 38 25

97 Jan-Olov Spinord Fagersta skf (U) 5 3 2 6 4 6 6 6 38 24

98 Mikael Nilsson Anundsjö Skf (Y) 6 5 6 5 5 5 3 3 38 24

99 Hans Lindström Litslena-Grillby Skf (C) 6 5 2 6 4 5 6 4 38 21

100 Anders Faxbrink Hammerdals Skf (Z) 6 3 3 6 6 4 6 4 38 20

101 Lars Axelsson Köla Skf (S) 6 3 5 6 6 5 5 2 38 20

102 Göran Carlsson Hofors Skg (X) 6 5 6 6 2 5 2 6 38 19

103 Bengt Jansson Söderala Skf (X) 6 3 6 6 6 5 6 0 38 19

104 Krister Pettersson Bastuträsk Skf (AC) 4 5 6 5 2 5 5 6 38 17

105 Lennart Johannesson Ramsele Skg (Y) 6 5 6 5 4 4 2 6 38 16

106 Gösta Suwe ÖSG (Z) 6 1 6 5 6 5 6 2 37 24

107 Börje Nilsson ÖSG (Z) 5 5 1 6 6 5 6 3 37 22

108 Birgitta Törnblom Kubikenborgs Skf (Y) 5 5 6 6 6 4 4 1 37 22

109 Johan Zakrisson Ramselefors Skf (AC) 6 2 6 5 6 5 5 2 37 21

110 Kent Edefuhr Järna Skf (B) 6 4 5 5 6 5 5 1 37 21

111 Urban Magnusson Häggenås Skf (Z) 6 5 6 5 4 0 6 5 37 20

112 Nils-Olof Olsson Hammerdals Skf (Z) 6 1 6 6 6 6 5 1 37 20

113 Sören Fredriksson Örsundsbro Skf (C) 3 2 4 6 5 6 5 6 37 19

114 Kjell Lind Bälinge-Jumkil Skf (C) 6 4 5 6 6 1 6 3 37 19

115 Kjell Wallin Fränsta Skf (Y) 5 5 6 3 6 5 5 2 37 18

116 Sören Andersson Kjula-Jäders Skf (D) 5 4 5 5 5 6 3 4 37 15

117 Hugo Håkansson ÖSG (Z) 6 2 2 6 5 6 4 5 36 23

118 Stig Jussén Umeå Skf (AC) 6 2 6 6 6 5 4 1 36 22



119 Alf Edin Ale Skf (BD) 4 1 6 6 4 5 5 5 36 21

120 Olle Petrusson Tullus Skf (Z) 5 2 3 5 6 6 6 3 36 20

121 Bengt Myrberg Uppsala Skg (C) 6 4 5 5 4 5 4 3 36 20

122 Anders Björkman Härnösands Skf (Y) 6 4 5 3 6 4 5 3 36 19

123 Tony Janson Söderby-Karl Skf (B) 3 4 6 5 6 5 5 2 36 18

124 Hans Sandnes Hommelvik Skl 5 5 5 6 2 6 6 1 36 17

125 Örjan Sjölund Lit Skg (Z) 6 4 3 5 6 4 2 6 36 16

126 Jon Janers Stora Skedvi Skf (W) 6 5 5 5 3 4 5 3 36 14

127 Öistein Herjuaune Malvik Skl 4 5 5 5 5 6 3 3 36 12

128 Jostein Leikvold Mostadmark Skl 6 3 5 6 0 4 6 5 35 22

129 Patrik Faxbrink Hammerdals Skf (Z) 1 5 6 6 2 5 6 4 35 22

130 Torbjörn Pettersson Ale Skf (BD) 5 0 6 6 6 3 6 3 35 21

131 Ole Erik Thoresen Hommelvik Skl 3 3 5 5 3 5 6 5 35 19

132 Sten Strandell Sunds Skf (Y) 5 1 6 5 5 6 5 2 35 18

133 Stefan Sahlén Gimo Skf (C) 6 3 6 3 5 6 4 2 35 18

134 Kjell Johansson Hofors Skg (X) 6 5 5 6 2 5 0 5 34 22

135 Bjarne Haammer Hommelvik Skl 6 2 6 6 3 4 5 2 34 21

136 Hampus Stenlund A4 Skf (Z) 6 1 4 6 2 6 5 4 34 20

137 Matts Johansson Skultuna Skf (U) 5 4 2 6 6 6 3 2 34 19

138 Gunno Hörning Gideå Skf (Y) 6 2 6 6 6 6 0 2 34 19

139 Anders Johansson Hanebo Skg (X) 4 4 5 4 2 5 5 5 34 15

140 Rolf Jangvall Järna Skf (B) 6 3 5 6 2 6 1 5 34 13

141 Paul Sahlin Bollsta Skf (Y) 4 4 1 5 5 5 6 3 33 21

142 Kjell Marklund AF 1/HPS Skf (BD) 5 3 2 6 6 1 4 6 33 20

143 Jomar Valli Hommelvik Skl 0 2 6 6 4 6 6 3 33 19

144 Lennart Dahlberg Fränsta Skf (Y) 3 5 6 4 6 1 2 6 33 18

145 Jan Norlander Skultuna Skf (U) 4 3 6 5 4 6 4 1 33 14

146 Bernt Åhlund Sandvikens Skg (X) 6 3 5 6 0 5 5 3 33 12

147 Göran Sjödin Långsele Skf (Y) 5 0 3 4 5 6 6 3 32 18

148 Jan-Åke Wikholm Fränsta Skf (Y) 6 5 6 0 0 5 6 4 32 17

149 Jan Nordin F 4 Skf (Z) 4 2 2 5 6 6 3 4 32 16

150 Eric Andersson Fränsta Skf (Y) 6 4 6 4 0 3 6 3 32 16

151 Eimar Malmin Bastuträsk Skf (AC) 5 6 6 4 4 3 3 1 32 16

152 Arne Lindqvist Niemis Skf (BD) 6 3 0 5 6 6 4 1 31 21

153 Lennart Andersson Järbo Skf (X) 5 3 4 5 6 4 4 0 31 19

154 Johannes Volden Mostadmark Skl 6 2 6 6 2 0 4 5 31 18

155 Torvald Sikström Rundvik Skf (AC) 5 3 2 6 3 5 3 4 31 17

156 Arne Herjuaune Malvik Skl 5 1 5 6 3 5 6 0 31 16

157 Rolf Åslin Lidens Skf (Y) 5 2 0 6 5 5 5 3 31 15

158 Gerhard Andersson Ramselefors Skf (AC) 3 2 4 2 6 6 6 2 31 10

159 Per-Arne Nordin Sundsvalls Skf (Y) 4 3 5 5 3 0 5 5 30 19

160 Björn Larsson Fagersta skf (U) 5 1 3 6 0 6 6 3 30 18

161 Tomas Mårts Stora Skedvi Skf (W) 6 1 6 4 2 6 4 1 30 13

162 Olle Åhr Stuguns Skg (Z) 2 3 4 6 5 3 3 4 30 12

163 Göran Carlsson Fränsta Skf (Y) 4 4 2 1 5 5 5 4 30 11

164 Christen Sjövold Malvik Skl 4 3 6 6 0 3 4 3 29 12

165 Anders Granlund Järbo Skf (X) 5 0 4 6 2 3 5 1 26 12

166 Krister Nyholm Härnösands Skf (Y) 6 1 6 4 3 1 3 2 26 8

167 Gunilla Jangvall Järna Skf (B) 5 2 3 5 5 1 2 2 25 8

168 Sune Engström Niemisels Skf (BD) 4 1 0 4 5 5 5 1 25 8

169 Sune Simonsson Tulleråsens Skf (Z) 0 2 0 6 6 5 3 2 24 13

170 Bo Tengblad Uppsala Skg (C) 1 3 5 5 3 4 1 2 24 11

171 Roger Berggren Rundvik Skf (AC) 2 2 6 6 4 0 0 3 23 12

172 Sven-Olov Olsson Lidens Skf (Y) 5 3 0 4 4 2 2 3 23 7

173 Bengt Heder Evertsbergs Skg (W) 4 2 0 2 3 4 4 2 21 4

174 Gunder Brännvall Fränsta Skf (Y) 4 3 0 2 0 0 6 1 16 5

175 Per-Olov Rickardsson Undersåkers Skf (Z) 0 0 0 3 5 0 0 0 8 2



Mästerskap liggande
1 Emil Bergström Härnösands Skf (Y) 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 48 27

2 Leif Andersson Lidingö Skf (B) 6 6 5 5 6 6 6 6 46 27

3 Olle Berg Fagersta skf (U) 5 5 6 6 5 6 6 6 45 27

4 Mattias Lampinen S3 Skf (BD) 6 6 6 6 6 5 5 5 45 25

5 Sture Grahn Piteå Skf (BD) 5 6 5 6 4 6 6 6 44 21

6 Evald Tapani Kuivakangas skf (BD) 5 6 5 6 4 6 5 6 43 31

7 Per-Arne Andersson Ytterbyn Skf (BD) 4 5 6 5 6 6 6 4 42 24

8 Harry Friman Råneå Skf (BD) 6 4 5 6 6 5 5 5 42 23

9 Björn Olsson Lidens Skf (Y) 4 6 5 6 5 6 6 4 42 20

10 Erik Erntsson Stora Skedvi Skf (W) 6 5 6 6 2 5 4 6 40 24

11 Kjell Sjunnesson Rommeheds Skf (W) 5 6 5 5 6 5 4 4 40 23

12 Curt Norström Kubikenborgs Skf (Y) 6 4 6 6 4 4 6 4 40 20

13 Sten-Ola Hallén Järna Skf (B) 5 6 5 6 5 5 5 3 40 19

14 Gotthard Carlson I 19 Skf (BD) 5 3 6 5 5 5 6 4 39 18

15 Olof Johansson Skultuna Skf (U) 5 5 5 5 4 5 4 5 38 22

16 Stig Lundqvist Rosersbergs Skf (B) 3 6 6 5 4 6 4 4 38 15

17 Bo Dahlén ÖSG (Z) 2 6 5 5 6 5 6 3 38 15

18 Rune Carlsson Skogstibble Skf (C) 6 5 5 5 5 0 5 6 37 19

19 Christer Andersson Lidens Skf (Y) 6 6 4 5 5 4 5 2 37 18

20 Tage Blix Stuguns Skg (Z) 6 5 4 5 1 6 5 4 36 17

21 Aulis Kononen Rosersbergs Skf (B) 5 3 6 4 4 6 5 3 36 15

22 Jarl Hellbom Järbo Skf (X) 1 6 4 5 6 4 4 5 35 23

23 Kristian Hermansson Frösö Skg (Z) 6 0 5 6 4 4 6 4 35 17

24 Ida Berg Tulleråsens Skf (Z) 5 5 1 6 4 5 5 4 35 14

25 Hans Larsson Fränsta Skf (Y) 5 3 4 4 4 4 6 4 34 17

26 Erhard Höglander Rundvik Skf (AC) 6 5 1 6 6 4 6 0 34 15

27 Lars-Erik Björk Sandvikens Skg (X) 3 6 4 4 3 6 4 3 33 17

28 Bo Jacobsson Hammerdals Skf (Z) 5 2 4 5 4 2 5 6 33 16

29 Bertil Söderström Kubikenborgs Skf (Y) 4 3 5 6 5 2 1 6 32 19

30 Sigfrid Adolfsson Svegs Skg (Z) 6 4 3 0 6 3 6 4 32 18

31 Bertil Antilla Stuguns Skg (Z) 5 3 2 5 4 5 3 5 32 17

32 Svante Persson Rörösjöns Skf (Z) 2 5 6 2 5 6 0 5 31 16

33 Mikael Lundin Lidens Skf (Y) 5 4 0 6 6 2 3 4 30 14

34 Kristian Öh Fränsta Skf (Y) 4 5 4 4 4 1 4 3 29 6

35 Johnny Fernlund Kubikenborgs Skf (Y) 6 3 5 4 1 4 3 2 28 12

36 Emil Johansson Skultuna Skf (U) 2 4 2 6 2 3 4 5 28 11

37 Helge Johansson Hanebo Skg (X) 5 4 3 2 1 5 3 5 28 7

38 Yngve Lindmark Skellefteå Skg (AC) 3 5 3 5 2 5 2 2 27 13

39 Ingemar Strindlund Bollsta Skf (Y) 0 4 4 2 5 4 2 3 24 6

40 Arne Wallin Fränsta Skf (Y) 0 3 1 4 4 6 1 4 23 15

41 Gösta Nilsson Härnösands Skf (Y) 4 4 3 3 0 3 2 4 23 10

42 Ernst Thoresen Hommelvik Skl 1 5 3 6 0 4 0 3 22 8

43 Rolf Åström Brattby Skf (AC) 3 6 0 0 0 5 5 3 22 5

44 Tobias Viklund Härnösands Skf (Y) 5 2 2 4 1 0 3 4 21 6

45 Christian Andersson Lidens Skf (Y) 2 4 4 6 0 0 0 1 17 6

46 Mattias Falstad Kubikenborgs Skf (Y) 0 0 0 5 0 2 5 3 15 8

47 Rune Rengbrand Lidingö Skf (B) 0 1 1 5 3 1 0 0 11 4

48 Jimmi Jonsson Fränsta Skf (Y) 2 1 2 1 0 1 2 0 9 4



F Elit
1 J-O Lampinen S3 Skf (BD) 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 48 28 (12)
2 Petter Eriksson Moälven/MoDo Skf (Y) 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 48 35 (10)
3 Magnus Eriksson Anundsjö Skf (Y) 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 5 47 38

4 Olle Gabrielsson Rommeheds Skf (W) 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 5 47 35

5 Jarmo Marjala I 21/T 3 Skf (Y) 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 5 47 33

6 Ulf Olsson Umeå Skf (AC) 6 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 47 29

7 Sten Olov Åberg Sandvikens Skg (X) 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 5 47 28

8 Stefan Håkansson ÖSG (Z) 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 4 46 33

9 Stefan Sundelin Övertorneå Skf (BD) 6 5 6 6 5 6 6 6 46 32

10 Peder Vahlberg Ramselefors Skf (AC) 6 6 6 6 6 5 6 5 46 32

11 Jan Rengbrand Lidingö Skf (B) 6 6 6 6 6 5 5 6 46 31

12 Robert Grape Niemis Skf (BD) 6 6 6 5 6 6 6 5 46 28

13 Stefan Sjöberg Rättviks Skg (W) 6 6 6 6 5 6 6 5 46 23

14 Leif Jonasson Svegs Skg (Z) 6 6 5 6 6 5 6 6 46 21

15 Henry Håkansson Eda Skg (S) 6 5 5 6 6 6 6 5 45 34

16 Anna Håkansson Eda Skg (S) 6 6 5 6 6 6 6 4 45 33

17 Lars Hedlund Västra Ämterviks Skf (S) 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 3 45 32

18 Gustav Lövgren Niemisels Skf (BD) 6 6 3 6 6 6 6 6 45 31

19 Jörgen Andersen Hommelvik Skl 6 5 6 6 6 5 6 5 45 31

20 Lars Lindgren Fagersta skf (U) 6 5 5 6 6 6 5 6 45 27

21 Niklas Grape Niemis Skf (BD) 6 5 5 6 6 6 6 5 45 27

22 Tomas Granlund Järbo Skf (X) 6 5 6 6 6 6 5 5 45 26

23 Leif Sandberg Kalix Skf (BD) 6 5 5 6 6 6 5 6 45 22

24 Per Ernstsson Stora Skedvi Skf (W) 6 5 5 6 6 6 6 5 45 21

25 Ingemar Långström Ramselefors Skf (AC) 6 6 6 6 6 4 6 4 44 32

26 Stefan Forsberg Lidens Skf (Y) 6 6 5 6 6 5 6 4 44 30

27 Bror Johansson Lillsjöns Skf (Z) 5 5 5 6 6 6 6 5 44 28

28 Mattias Sandström Moälven/MoDo Skf (Y) 5 6 6 6 5 6 5 5 44 27

29 Sven Magnusson Lidens Skf (Y) 5 5 5 6 6 6 5 6 44 22

30 Donald Johansson Ale Skf (BD) 6 6 6 6 6 3 6 4 43 33

31 Erling Norgren Örnsköldsviks Skf (Y) 6 5 6 6 6 6 3 5 43 32

32 Tomas Lindblom Notviken/Björsbyn Skf (BD) 6 5 2 6 6 6 6 6 43 31

33 Gunnar Elving Söderby-Karl Skf (B) 6 5 6 5 6 6 6 3 43 26

34 Stewe Eklund Lidingö Skf (B) 6 3 6 6 6 5 6 5 43 23

35 Göran Hägg Stjärnhov Skg (D) 5 4 6 5 6 6 6 5 43 22

36 Arne Bergström Härnösands Skf (Y) 6 6 6 6 1 5 6 6 42 28

37 Hans Hägglund Skultuna Skf (U) 5 5 6 6 4 5 6 5 42 25

38 Krister Arvidsson Stora Skedvi Skf (W) 6 4 6 6 4 4 5 4 39 13

39 Åke Arbrink Rosersbergs Skf (B) 6 3 3 6 5 4 5 6 38 26

40 Peter Lavér Söderala Skf (X) 6 6 6 6 4 6 2 2 38 25

41 Göran Carlsson Hofors Skg (X) 6 5 6 6 2 5 2 6 38 19

42 Bengt Jansson Söderala Skf (X) 6 3 6 6 6 5 6 0 38 19

43 Urban Magnusson Häggenås Skf (Z) 6 5 6 5 4 0 6 5 37 20

44 Öistein Herjuaune Malvik Skl 4 5 5 5 5 6 3 3 36 12

45 Ole Erik Thoresen Hommelvik Skl 3 3 5 5 3 5 6 5 35 19

46 Kjell Johansson Hofors Skg (X) 6 5 5 6 2 5 0 5 34 22

47 Christen Sjövold Malvik Skl 4 3 6 6 0 3 4 3 29 12

F 4
1 Robert Lindström Skultuna Skf (U) 6 6 6 6 6 6 5 4 45 34

2 Michael Hermansson Eda Skg (S) 6 5 6 6 6 6 6 4 45 27

3 Sten Johansson Tulleråsens Skf (Z) 6 5 6 6 6 6 5 5 45 26

4 Håkan Jonsson Lidens Skf (Y) 6 6 6 5 6 5 6 4 44 34

5 Fredrik Kaarle Niemis Skf (BD) 6 5 6 6 5 5 6 5 44 26

6 Lars Eliasson Ramselefors Skf (AC) 6 4 6 6 6 4 6 6 44 24

7 Stefan Jonasson Hogdals Skf (X) 6 6 6 6 6 6 3 4 43 25

8 Bernt Steffen Frötuna Skf (B) 6 5 6 4 4 6 6 6 43 23

9 Niklas Halling Bälgvikens Skf (D) 6 5 3 6 6 6 6 5 43 18

10 Anders Backlund Gideå Skf (Y) 6 5 6 6 6 6 1 6 42 29

11 Helena Jansson Söderala Skf (X) 6 5 4 6 6 5 5 5 42 23



12 Mattias Eriksson Anundsjö Skf (Y) 6 5 6 6 6 5 5 3 42 22

13 John Lindgren Umeå Skf (AC) 6 5 6 6 5 5 6 3 42 17

14 Teddy Elm Rättviks Skg (W) 6 6 6 6 6 1 6 4 41 25

15 Gunnar Sundelin Niemis Skf (BD) 6 5 5 6 5 4 6 4 41 20

16 Lennart Jacobsson Ramselefors Skf (AC) 6 2 4 6 6 5 6 5 40 25

17 Gunder Häggström Rundvik Skf (AC) 4 3 5 6 6 6 5 5 40 25

18 Tero Kusmin Hofors Skg (X) 6 4 3 4 6 6 6 5 40 24

19 Einar Thoresen Hommelvik Skl 6 5 5 6 6 6 3 3 40 24

20 Rolf Nordqvist Järbo Skf (X) 4 3 6 6 3 6 6 6 40 19

21 Frank Berggren Bastuträsk Skf (AC) 6 2 6 6 5 3 6 5 39 30

22 Lennart Faxbrink Hammerdals Skf (Z) 1 5 5 6 5 6 6 5 39 27

23 Henry Häggström Rundvik Skf (AC) 5 5 5 6 5 5 5 3 39 23

24 Anders Åkerlund Järbo Skf (X) 5 6 5 6 4 6 2 5 39 19

25 Björn Olsson Uppsala Skg (C) 5 5 4 6 6 6 5 2 39 19

26 Tommy Åkerström Niemisels Skf (BD) 6 4 6 6 5 6 4 2 39 19

27 Ove Emanuelsson Juoksengi Skf (BD) 5 1 3 6 6 6 6 5 38 25

28 Mikael Nilsson Anundsjö Skf (Y) 6 5 6 5 5 5 3 3 38 24

29 Anders Faxbrink Hammerdals Skf (Z) 6 3 3 6 6 4 6 4 38 20

30 Lars Axelsson Köla Skf (S) 6 3 5 6 6 5 5 2 38 20

31 Krister Pettersson Bastuträsk Skf (AC) 4 5 6 5 2 5 5 6 38 17

32 Sören Fredriksson Örsundsbro Skf (C) 3 2 4 6 5 6 5 6 37 19

33 Alf Edin Ale Skf (BD) 4 1 6 6 4 5 5 5 36 21

34 Tony Janson Söderby-Karl Skf (B) 3 4 6 5 6 5 5 2 36 18

35 Patrik Faxbrink Hammerdals Skf (Z) 1 5 6 6 2 5 6 4 35 22

36 Hampus Stenlund A4 Skf (Z) 6 1 4 6 2 6 5 4 34 20

37 Lennart Dahlberg Fränsta Skf (Y) 3 5 6 4 6 1 2 6 33 18

38 Jan-Åke Wikholm Fränsta Skf (Y) 6 5 6 0 0 5 6 4 32 17

39 Torvald Sikström Rundvik Skf (AC) 5 3 2 6 3 5 3 4 31 17

40 Tomas Mårts Stora Skedvi Skf (W) 6 1 6 4 2 6 4 1 30 13

41 Göran Carlsson Fränsta Skf (Y) 4 4 2 1 5 5 5 4 30 11

42 Bo Tengblad Uppsala Skg (C) 1 3 5 5 3 4 1 2 24 11

F 3
1 Daniel Zakrisson Ramselefors Skf (AC) 6 6 6 6 6 6 5 4 45 25

2 Carina Norling Söderala Skf (X) 6 4 5 6 6 6 3 6 42 21

3 Robert Pettersson Fränsta Skf (Y) 6 5 6 5 6 3 5 5 41 26

4 Alexander Emanuelsson Juoksengi Skf (BD) 6 3 6 6 6 6 6 1 40 25

5 Bosse Johansson Härnösands Skf (Y) 6 5 6 2 6 6 4 5 40 17

6 Birgitta Törnblom Kubikenborgs Skf (Y) 5 5 6 6 6 4 4 1 37 22

7 Johan Zakrisson Ramselefors Skf (AC) 6 2 6 5 6 5 5 2 37 21

8 Kjell Wallin Fränsta Skf (Y) 5 5 6 3 6 5 5 2 37 18

9 Anders Björkman Härnösands Skf (Y) 6 4 5 3 6 4 5 3 36 19

10 Hans Sandnes Hommelvik Skl 5 5 5 6 2 6 6 1 36 17

11 Jon Janers Stora Skedvi Skf (W) 6 5 5 5 3 4 5 3 36 14

12 Matts Johansson Skultuna Skf (U) 5 4 2 6 6 6 3 2 34 19

13 Eric Andersson Fränsta Skf (Y) 6 4 6 4 0 3 6 3 32 16

14 Arne Lindqvist Niemis Skf (BD) 6 3 0 5 6 6 4 1 31 21

15 Per-Arne Nordin Sundsvalls Skf (Y) 4 3 5 5 3 0 5 5 30 19

16 Krister Nyholm Härnösands Skf (Y) 6 1 6 4 3 1 3 2 26 8

17 Gunilla Jangvall Järna Skf (B) 5 2 3 5 5 1 2 2 25 8

F 2
1 Emil Johansson Skultuna Skf (U) 2 4 2 6 2 3 4 5 28 11

F 1
1 Christer Andersson Lidens Skf (Y) 6 6 4 5 5 4 5 2 37 18

2 Ida Berg Tulleråsens Skf (Z) 5 5 1 6 4 5 5 4 35 14

3 Mikael Lundin Lidens Skf (Y) 5 4 0 6 6 2 3 4 30 14



F 17
1 Emil Bergström Härnösands Skf (Y) 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 48 27

2 Mattias Lampinen S3 Skf (BD) 6 6 6 6 6 5 5 5 45 25

3 Björn Olsson Lidens Skf (Y) 4 6 5 6 5 6 6 4 42 20

4 Hans Larsson Fränsta Skf (Y) 5 3 4 4 4 4 6 4 34 17

5 Johnny Fernlund Kubikenborgs Skf (Y) 6 3 5 4 1 4 3 2 28 12

6 Mattias Falstad Kubikenborgs Skf (Y) 0 0 0 5 0 2 5 3 15 8

F 15
1 Kristian Öh Fränsta Skf (Y) 4 5 4 4 4 1 4 3 29 6

2 Tobias Viklund Härnösands Skf (Y) 5 2 2 4 1 0 3 4 21 6

3 Christian Andersson Lidens Skf (Y) 2 4 4 6 0 0 0 1 17 6

4 Jimmi Jonsson Fränsta Skf (Y) 2 1 2 1 0 1 2 0 9 4

F 56
1 Birger Stridsman Niemis Skf (BD) 6 6 5 6 6 6 6 6 47 34

2 Ingemar Pell Evertsbergs Skg (W) 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 5 47 24

3 Sune Påhls Rättviks Skg (W) 6 6 6 5 6 6 6 5 46 30

4 Ebbe Wikman Tullus Skf (Z) 6 4 6 6 6 6 6 5 45 26

5 Börje Forsberg Östhammars Skf (C) 6 5 6 5 5 6 6 5 44 32

6 Gillis Engman Rundvik Skf (AC) 6 3 6 6 6 6 6 5 44 29

7 Nils Johansson Hanebo Skg (X) 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 2 44 28

8 Per-Erik Nyström Fagersta skf (U) 6 6 5 6 6 6 5 4 44 25

9 Fredrik Lundbäck Ytterbyn Skf (BD) 6 5 6 6 6 6 6 2 43 32

10 Tore Björven Lidingö Skf (B) 5 3 6 6 6 6 6 5 43 27

11 Kurt Eriksson Fältjägarnas Skf (Z) 5 5 6 6 5 6 6 4 43 25

12 Nils Ström Övertorneå Skf (BD) 6 4 4 6 6 6 6 5 43 24

13 Göran Myhrberg Öregrund-Gräsö Skf (C) 6 5 6 6 6 5 6 3 43 20

14 Roland Bergstrand Virsbo Skf (U) 6 4 4 6 6 6 6 4 42 30

15 Rune Sörell Fältjägarnas Skf (Z) 6 4 2 6 6 6 6 5 41 23

16 Lars Gråberg Litslena-Grillby Skf (C) 6 5 6 6 3 6 4 5 41 23

17 Rolf Modig Övertorneå Skf (BD) 5 5 6 6 1 6 6 6 41 20

18 Lars-Olof Hedlund Fagersta skf (U) 6 5 6 6 5 5 6 2 41 20

19 Tage Puranen Övertorneå Skf (BD) 5 5 5 6 4 6 6 4 41 18

20 Göte Eriksson Anundsjö Skf (Y) 1 4 6 6 6 6 6 5 40 29

21 Tore Refseth Hommelvik Skl 6 4 6 6 6 4 6 2 40 23

22 Bror Rantakyrö Övertorneå Skf (BD) 6 5 4 6 6 5 6 2 40 20

23 Jan-Olof Esbjörnsson Rörösjöns Skf (Z) 5 4 5 6 6 5 4 4 39 19

24 Lars Fernlund Hanebo Skg (X) 6 4 4 4 6 6 5 4 39 15

25 Jan-Olov Spinord Fagersta skf (U) 5 3 2 6 4 6 6 6 38 24

26 Hans Lindström Litslena-Grillby Skf (C) 6 5 2 6 4 5 6 4 38 21

27 Lennart Johannesson Ramsele Skg (Y) 6 5 6 5 4 4 2 6 38 16

28 Gösta Suwe ÖSG (Z) 6 1 6 5 6 5 6 2 37 24

29 Börje Nilsson ÖSG (Z) 5 5 1 6 6 5 6 3 37 22

30 Kent Edefuhr Järna Skf (B) 6 4 5 5 6 5 5 1 37 21

31 Nils-Olof Olsson Hammerdals Skf (Z) 6 1 6 6 6 6 5 1 37 20

32 Kjell Lind Bälinge-Jumkil Skf (C) 6 4 5 6 6 1 6 3 37 19

33 Sören Andersson Kjula-Jäders Skf (D) 5 4 5 5 5 6 3 4 37 15

34 Hugo Håkansson ÖSG (Z) 6 2 2 6 5 6 4 5 36 23

35 Stig Jussén Umeå Skf (AC) 6 2 6 6 6 5 4 1 36 22

36 Olle Petrusson Tullus Skf (Z) 5 2 3 5 6 6 6 3 36 20

37 Bengt Myrberg Uppsala Skg (C) 6 4 5 5 4 5 4 3 36 20

38 Örjan Sjölund Lit Skg (Z) 6 4 3 5 6 4 2 6 36 16

39 Jostein Leikvold Mostadmark Skl 6 3 5 6 0 4 6 5 35 22

40 Torbjörn Pettersson Ale Skf (BD) 5 0 6 6 6 3 6 3 35 21

41 Sten Strandell Sunds Skf (Y) 5 1 6 5 5 6 5 2 35 18

42 Stefan Sahlén Gimo Skf (C) 6 3 6 3 5 6 4 2 35 18

43 Bjarne Haammer Hommelvik Skl 6 2 6 6 3 4 5 2 34 21

44 Gunno Hörning Gideå Skf (Y) 6 2 6 6 6 6 0 2 34 19

45 Anders Johansson Hanebo Skg (X) 4 4 5 4 2 5 5 5 34 15

46 Rolf Jangvall Järna Skf (B) 6 3 5 6 2 6 1 5 34 13



47 Paul Sahlin Bollsta Skf (Y) 4 4 1 5 5 5 6 3 33 21

48 Kjell Marklund AF 1/HPS Skf (BD) 5 3 2 6 6 1 4 6 33 20

49 Jomar Valli Hommelvik Skl 0 2 6 6 4 6 6 3 33 19

50 Jan Norlander Skultuna Skf (U) 4 3 6 5 4 6 4 1 33 14

51 Bernt Åhlund Sandvikens Skg (X) 6 3 5 6 0 5 5 3 33 12

52 Göran Sjödin Långsele Skf (Y) 5 0 3 4 5 6 6 3 32 18

53 Jan Nordin F 4 Skf (Z) 4 2 2 5 6 6 3 4 32 16

54 Eimar Malmin Bastuträsk Skf (AC) 5 6 6 4 4 3 3 1 32 16

55 Lennart Andersson Järbo Skf (X) 5 3 4 5 6 4 4 0 31 19

56 Johannes Volden Mostadmark Skl 6 2 6 6 2 0 4 5 31 18

57 Arne Herjuaune Malvik Skl 5 1 5 6 3 5 6 0 31 16

58 Rolf Åslin Lidens Skf (Y) 5 2 0 6 5 5 5 3 31 15

59 Gerhard Andersson Ramselefors Skf (AC) 3 2 4 2 6 6 6 2 31 10

60 Björn Larsson Fagersta skf (U) 5 1 3 6 0 6 6 3 30 18

61 Olle Åhr Stuguns Skg (Z) 2 3 4 6 5 3 3 4 30 12

62 Anders Granlund Järbo Skf (X) 5 0 4 6 2 3 5 1 26 12

63 Sune Engström Niemisels Skf (BD) 4 1 0 4 5 5 5 1 25 8

64 Sune Simonsson Tulleråsens Skf (Z) 0 2 0 6 6 5 3 2 24 13

65 Roger Berggren Rundvik Skf (AC) 2 2 6 6 4 0 0 3 23 12

66 Sven-Olov Olsson Lidens Skf (Y) 5 3 0 4 4 2 2 3 23 7

67 Bengt Heder Evertsbergs Skg (W) 4 2 0 2 3 4 4 2 21 4

68 Gunder Brännvall Fränsta Skf (Y) 4 3 0 2 0 0 6 1 16 5

69 Per-Olov Rickardsson Undersåkers Skf (Z) 0 0 0 3 5 0 0 0 8 2

F 66
1 Leif Andersson Lidingö Skf (B) 6 6 5 5 6 6 6 6 46 27

2 Olle Berg Fagersta skf (U) 5 5 6 6 5 6 6 6 45 27

3 Sture Grahn Piteå Skf (BD) 5 6 5 6 4 6 6 6 44 21

4 Evald Tapani Kuivakangas skf (BD) 5 6 5 6 4 6 5 6 43 31

5 Per-Arne Andersson Ytterbyn Skf (BD) 4 5 6 5 6 6 6 4 42 24

6 Curt Norström Kubikenborgs Skf (Y) 6 4 6 6 4 4 6 4 40 20

7 Sten-Ola Hallén Järna Skf (B) 5 6 5 6 5 5 5 3 40 19

8 Rune Carlsson Skogstibble Skf (C) 6 5 5 5 5 0 5 6 37 19

9 Aulis Kononen Rosersbergs Skf (B) 5 3 6 4 4 6 5 3 36 15

10 Jarl Hellbom Järbo Skf (X) 1 6 4 5 6 4 4 5 35 23

11 Kristian Hermansson Frösö Skg (Z) 6 0 5 6 4 4 6 4 35 17

12 Erhard Höglander Rundvik Skf (AC) 6 5 1 6 6 4 6 0 34 15

13 Lars-Erik Björk Sandvikens Skg (X) 3 6 4 4 3 6 4 3 33 17

14 Svante Persson Rörösjöns Skf (Z) 2 5 6 2 5 6 0 5 31 16

15 Ingemar Strindlund Bollsta Skf (Y) 0 4 4 2 5 4 2 3 24 6

16 Gösta Nilsson Härnösands Skf (Y) 4 4 3 3 0 3 2 4 23 10

F 72
1 Harry Friman Råneå Skf (BD) 6 4 5 6 6 5 5 5 42 23

2 Erik Erntsson Stora Skedvi Skf (W) 6 5 6 6 2 5 4 6 40 24

3 Kjell Sjunnesson Rommeheds Skf (W) 5 6 5 5 6 5 4 4 40 23

4 Gotthard Carlson I 19 Skf (BD) 5 3 6 5 5 5 6 4 39 18

5 Olof Johansson Skultuna Skf (U) 5 5 5 5 4 5 4 5 38 22

6 Stig Lundqvist Rosersbergs Skf (B) 3 6 6 5 4 6 4 4 38 15

7 Bo Dahlén ÖSG (Z) 2 6 5 5 6 5 6 3 38 15

8 Tage Blix Stuguns Skg (Z) 6 5 4 5 1 6 5 4 36 17

9 Bo Jacobsson Hammerdals Skf (Z) 5 2 4 5 4 2 5 6 33 16

10 Bertil Söderström Kubikenborgs Skf (Y) 4 3 5 6 5 2 1 6 32 19

11 Sigfrid Adolfsson Svegs Skg (Z) 6 4 3 0 6 3 6 4 32 18

12 Bertil Antilla Stuguns Skg (Z) 5 3 2 5 4 5 3 5 32 17

13 Helge Johansson Hanebo Skg (X) 5 4 3 2 1 5 3 5 28 7

14 Yngve Lindmark Skellefteå Skg (AC) 3 5 3 5 2 5 2 2 27 13

15 Arne Wallin Fränsta Skf (Y) 0 3 1 4 4 6 1 4 23 15

16 Ernst Thoresen Hommelvik Skl 1 5 3 6 0 4 0 3 22 8

17 Rolf Åström Brattby Skf (AC) 3 6 0 0 0 5 5 3 22 5

18 Rune Rengbrand Lidingö Skf (B) 0 1 1 5 3 1 0 0 11 4



Förbundslag
1 Västernorrlands Skfb (Y) 36 35 35 36 31 34 33 31 271

Petter Eriksson Moälven/MoDo Skf 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 48
Magnus Eriksson Anundsjö Skf 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 5 47
Jarmo Marjala I 21/T 3 Skf 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 5 47
Stefan Forsberg Lidens Skf 6 6 5 6 6 5 6 4 44
Erling Norgren Örnsköldsviks Skf 6 5 6 6 6 6 3 5 43
Arne Bergström Härnösands Skf 6 6 6 6 1 5 6 6 42

2 Norrbottens Skfb (BD) 35 32 34 35 30 36 35 34 271
J-O Lampinen S3 Skf 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 48
Stefan Sundelin Övertorneå Skf 6 5 6 6 5 6 6 6 46
Robert Grape Niemis Skf 6 6 6 5 6 6 6 5 46
Niklas Grape Niemis Skf 6 5 5 6 6 6 6 5 45
Leif Sandberg Kalix Skf 6 5 5 6 6 6 5 6 45
Rolf Modig Övertorneå Skf 5 5 6 6 1 6 6 6 41

3 Västerbottens Skfb (AC) 36 29 36 36 35 30 36 29 267
Ulf Olsson Umeå Skf 6 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 47
Peder Vahlberg Ramselefors Skf 6 6 6 6 6 5 6 5 46
Ingemar Långström Ramselefors Skf 6 6 6 6 6 4 6 4 44
Gillis Engman Rundvik Skf 6 3 6 6 6 6 6 5 44
Lars Eliasson Ramselefors Skf 6 4 6 6 6 4 6 6 44
John Lindgren Umeå Skf 6 5 6 6 5 5 6 3 42

4 Dalarnes Skfb (W) 35 35 34 34 35 30 34 28 265
Olle Gabrielsson Rommeheds Skf 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 5 47
Sune Påhls Rättviks Skg 6 6 6 5 6 6 6 5 46
Stefan Sjöberg Rättviks Skg 6 6 6 6 5 6 6 5 46
Per Ernstsson Stora Skedvi Skf 6 5 5 6 6 6 6 5 45
Teddy Elm Rättviks Skg 6 6 6 6 6 1 6 4 41
Kjell Sjunnesson Rommeheds Skf 5 6 5 5 6 5 4 4 40

5 Stockolms Skfb (B) 35 25 33 33 33 32 34 31 256
Jan Rengbrand Lidingö Skf 6 6 6 6 6 5 5 6 46
Tore Björven Lidingö Skf 5 3 6 6 6 6 6 5 43
Gunnar Elving Söderby-Karl Skf 6 5 6 5 6 6 6 3 43
Bernt Steffen Frötuna Skf 6 5 6 4 4 6 6 6 43
Stewe Eklund Lidingö Skf 6 3 6 6 6 5 6 5 43
Åke Arbrink Rosersbergs Skf 6 3 3 6 5 4 5 6 38

6 Västmanlands Skfb (U) 34 26 30 36 27 34 34 24 245
Robert Lindström Skultuna Skf 6 6 6 6 6 6 5 4 45
Lars Lindgren Fagersta skf 6 5 5 6 6 6 5 6 45
Roland Bergstrand Virsbo Skf 6 4 4 6 6 6 6 4 42
Hans Hägglund Skultuna Skf 5 5 6 6 4 5 6 5 42
Lars-Olof Hedlund Fagersta skf 6 5 6 6 5 5 6 2 41
Björn Larsson Fagersta skf 5 1 3 6 0 6 6 3 30

7 Gävleborgs Skfb (X) 36 28 32 34 28 33 25 26 242
Sten Olov Åberg Sandvikens Skg 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 5 47
Tomas Granlund Järbo Skf 6 5 6 6 6 6 5 5 45
Tero Kusmin Hofors Skg 6 4 3 4 6 6 6 5 40
Göran Carlsson Hofors Skg 6 5 6 6 2 5 2 6 38
Bengt Jansson Söderala Skf 6 3 6 6 6 5 6 0 38
Kjell Johansson Hofors Skg 6 5 5 6 2 5 0 5 34

8 Uppsala läns Skfb (C) 32 26 27 34 30 33 32 23 237
Börje Forsberg Östhammars Skf 6 5 6 5 5 6 6 5 44
Göran Myhrberg Öregrund-Gräsö Skf 6 5 6 6 6 5 6 3 43
Björn Olsson Uppsala Skg 5 5 4 6 6 6 5 2 39
Hans Lindström Litslena-Grillby Skf 6 5 2 6 4 5 6 4 38
Sören Fredriksson Örsundsbro Skf 3 2 4 6 5 6 5 6 37
Bengt Myrberg Uppsala Skg 6 4 5 5 4 5 4 3 36



Föreningslag
1 Niemis Skf (Lag 1) 18 17 16 17 18 18 18 16 138

Birger Stridsman 6 6 5 6 6 6 6 6 47
Robert Grape 6 6 6 5 6 6 6 5 46
Niklas Grape 6 5 5 6 6 6 6 5 45

2 Lidingö Skf 17 15 17 17 18 17 17 17 135
Jan Rengbrand 6 6 6 6 6 5 5 6 46
Leif Andersson 6 6 5 5 6 6 6 6 46
Tore Björven 5 3 6 6 6 6 6 5 43

3 Eda Skg 18 16 16 18 18 18 18 13 135
Henry Håkansson 6 5 5 6 6 6 6 5 45
Anna Håkansson 6 6 5 6 6 6 6 4 45
Michael Hermansson 6 5 6 6 6 6 6 4 45

4 Ramselefors Skf 18 16 18 18 18 13 18 15 134
Peder Vahlberg 6 6 6 6 6 5 6 5 46
Ingemar Långström 6 6 6 6 6 4 6 4 44
Lars Eliasson 6 4 6 6 6 4 6 6 44

5 Rättviks Skg 18 18 18 17 17 13 18 14 133
Sune Påhls 6 6 6 5 6 6 6 5 46
Stefan Sjöberg 6 6 6 6 5 6 6 5 46
Teddy Elm 6 6 6 6 6 1 6 4 41

6 Härnösands Skf 18 17 18 14 13 17 16 17 130
Emil Bergström 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 48
Arne Bergström 6 6 6 6 1 5 6 6 42
Bosse Johansson 6 5 6 2 6 6 4 5 40

7 Övertorneå Skf 17 14 16 18 12 18 18 17 130
Stefan Sundelin 6 5 6 6 5 6 6 6 46
Nils Ström 6 4 4 6 6 6 6 5 43
Rolf Modig 5 5 6 6 1 6 6 6 41

8 Anundsjö Skf 18 16 18 17 17 16 14 11 127
Magnus Eriksson 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 5 47
Mattias Eriksson 6 5 6 6 6 5 5 3 42
Mikael Nilsson 6 5 6 5 5 5 3 3 38

9 Fagersta skf (Lag 2) 16 14 13 18 15 18 17 16 127
Olle Berg 5 5 6 6 5 6 6 6 45
Per-Erik Nyström 6 6 5 6 6 6 5 4 44
Jan-Olov Spinord 5 3 2 6 4 6 6 6 38

10 Rundvik Skf (Lag 1) 15 11 16 18 17 17 16 13 123
Gillis Engman 6 3 6 6 6 6 6 5 44
Gunder Häggström 4 3 5 6 6 6 5 5 40
Henry Häggström 5 5 5 6 5 5 5 3 39

11 ÖSG 17 12 13 17 18 16 18 9 120
Stefan Håkansson 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 4 46
Gösta Suwe 6 1 6 5 6 5 6 2 37
Börje Nilsson 5 5 1 6 6 5 6 3 37

12 Lidens Skf (Lag 1) 17 14 11 17 17 15 17 11 119
Håkan Jonsson 6 6 6 5 6 5 6 4 44
Stefan Forsberg 6 6 5 6 6 5 6 4 44
Rolf Åslin 5 2 0 6 5 5 5 3 31

13 Söderala Skf 18 14 16 18 16 16 13 7 118
Helena Jansson 6 5 4 6 6 5 5 5 42
Peter Lavér 6 6 6 6 4 6 2 2 38
Bengt Jansson 6 3 6 6 6 5 6 0 38

14 Fagersta skf (Lag 1) 17 11 14 18 11 17 17 11 116
Lars Lindgren 6 5 5 6 6 6 5 6 45
Lars-Olof Hedlund 6 5 6 6 5 5 6 2 41
Björn Larsson 5 1 3 6 0 6 6 3 30

15 Niemis Skf (Lag 2) 18 13 11 17 16 15 16 10 116
Fredrik Kaarle 6 5 6 6 5 5 6 5 44
Gunnar Sundelin 6 5 5 6 5 4 6 4 41
Arne Lindqvist 6 3 0 5 6 6 4 1 31



16 Sandvikens Skg 15 15 15 16 9 17 15 11 113
Sten Olov Åberg 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 5 47
Lars-Erik Björk 3 6 4 4 3 6 4 3 33
Bernt Åhlund 6 3 5 6 0 5 5 3 33

17 Hofors Skg 18 14 14 16 10 16 8 16 112
Tero Kusmin 6 4 3 4 6 6 6 5 40
Göran Carlsson 6 5 6 6 2 5 2 6 38
Kjell Johansson 6 5 5 6 2 5 0 5 34

18 Hammerdals Skf 8 11 17 18 13 17 17 10 111
Lennart Faxbrink 1 5 5 6 5 6 6 5 39
Nils-Olof Olsson 6 1 6 6 6 6 5 1 37
Patrik Faxbrink 1 5 6 6 2 5 6 4 35

19 Fränsta Skf (Lag 1) 15 15 18 9 12 9 13 15 106
Robert Pettersson 6 5 6 5 6 3 5 5 41
Lennart Dahlberg 3 5 6 4 6 1 2 6 33
Jan-Åke Wikholm 6 5 6 0 0 5 6 4 32

20 Järna Skf 16 11 13 17 12 12 8 10 99
Sten-Ola Hallén 5 6 5 6 5 5 5 3 40
Rolf Jangvall 6 3 5 6 2 6 1 5 34
Gunilla Jangvall 5 2 3 5 5 1 2 2 25

21 Moälven/MoDo Skf 11 12 12 12 11 12 11 11 92
Petter Eriksson 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 48
Mattias Sandström 5 6 6 6 5 6 5 5 44

22 Fränsta Skf (Lag 2) 11 12 13 11 10 14 12 9 92
Kjell Wallin 5 5 6 3 6 5 5 2 37
Eric Andersson 6 4 6 4 0 3 6 3 32
Arne Wallin 0 3 1 4 4 6 1 4 23

23 Rundvik Skf (Lag 2) 13 10 9 18 13 9 9 7 88
Erhard Höglander 6 5 1 6 6 4 6 0 34
Torvald Sikström 5 3 2 6 3 5 3 4 31
Roger Berggren 2 2 6 6 4 0 0 3 23

24 Rommeheds Skf 11 12 11 11 12 11 10 9 87
Olle Gabrielsson 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 5 47
Kjell Sjunnesson 5 6 5 5 6 5 4 4 40

25 Stora Skedvi Skf 12 9 11 12 10 10 11 9 84
Per Ernstsson 6 5 5 6 6 6 6 5 45
Krister Arvidsson 6 4 6 6 4 4 5 4 39

26 Lidens Skf (Lag 2) 10 8 5 10 10 8 7 9 67
Sven Magnusson 5 5 5 6 6 6 5 6 44
Sven-Olov Olsson 5 3 0 4 4 2 2 3 23


